
Quality Assurance Specialists 
Contact Information 

Contact a Quality Assurance Specialist for assistance with increasing your quality rating and to learn more 

about available training, work groups, and resources.

Name County/Region Email Phone 

Laura Kefauver 
Allegany, Garrett 

& Washington laura.kefauver@maryland.gov 
(301) 791-4586

ext. 305

Kaniesha Thomas Anne Arundel County kaniesha.thomas@maryland.gov (410) 573-9523

Ashley Hensley Baltimore County ashley.hensley@maryland.gov (410) 583-6215

Lisa B.J. Smith Baltimore County lisa.smith1@maryland.gov (410) 583-6213

Patty Aburn Baltimore City patricia.aburn@maryland.gov (667) 354-5190

Audrey Cupe Green Baltimore City audreyc.green@maryland.gov (667) 354-5191

Monique Dawkins Carroll & Howard monique.dawkins@maryland.gov (410) 750-9034

Rosemary Lober Cecil & Harford rosemary.lober@maryland.gov 
(410) 569-2879

ext. 302

Shanelle Patterson 
Charles, Calvert and 

St. Mary's shanelle.patterson@maryland.gov (301) 333-6962

Mary Beth Johnson The Eastern Shore maryb.johnson@maryland.gov 
(410) 819-5801

ext. 108

Petrea Hicks Frederick petrea.hicks@maryland.gov 
(301) 696-9766

ext. 8

Yvonne F. Bell Montgomery yvonne.bell@maryland.gov 
(301) 696-9766

ext. 312
Urceal Cook Prince George’s urceal.cook@maryland.gov (443) 837-5778

Korbalagae Kuawogai Prince George’s korbalagae.kuawogai@maryland.gov (301) 333-6954

Vickie DiSanto 
Program Quality 

and Improvement 
Coordinator 

Anne Arundel, 
Baltimore County, 

Cecil, Harford,  
the Eastern Shore 

vickie.disanto@maryland.gov (240) 314-1408

Meghan Leach-Gwynn 
Program Quality 

and Improvement 
Coordinator 

Baltimore City, Carroll, 
Frederick, Howard, 
Allegany, Frederick, 

Garrett & Washington 

meghan.leach@maryland.gov (410) 549-6494

L’Ornya Bowie 
Program Quality 

and Improvement 
Coordinator 

Montgomery, Prince 

George’s, Calvert, 

Charles, St. Mary’s 
lornya.bowie@maryland.gov (240) 314-1426

For additional information, visit marylandexcels.org.
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